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Q-FINAL, 2ND LEG – APR 16 Form W D L

Form
Goals for / against13 / 7 17 / 9
First leg statistics

Shots on target
Shots wide

Passes
Crosses

Possession

1
5

311
3

42%

6
9

525
4

58%

JUVENTUS v AJAX
Juventus Stadium
First leg result: 1-1

Head-to-head

Form
Goals for / against20 / 6 10 / 8
First leg statistics

Shots on target
Shots wide

Passes
Crosses

Possession

3
2

740
4

62%

0
7

334
2

38%

BARCELONA v MAN UTD
Camp Nou

First leg result: 1-0
Head-to-head

Drawn 5Won 6 Won 2

Drawn 4Won 5 Won 3

HOME COMFORTS
Barcelona undefeated
in 30 home ties in Europe
since 2013 loss to Bayern
– record in
Champions
League
Barca:
Home
record in
Champions
League

L9

D23

W88

KEEP BALL: Spanish giants Barcelona
will look to defend one-goal lead by
retaining ball to marginalise attacking
threat from Manchester United

Sergio Busquets
Decade at heart of Barcelona midfield

Champions League: Passes completed

656
613

684

588

Laporte
Busquets
Rakitic
Alba
Frenkie de Jong

Manchester City
Barcelona
Barcelona
Barcelona
Ajax

694
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